

## **PRIME INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L15490PB1992PLC012662

**Regd. Office :** Master Chambers, SCO-19, Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana-141001. Punjab

TEL.: 0161-5043500

E-mail: prime\_indust@yahoo.com

Website: www.primeindustrieslimited.com

Date: 29.05.2023

To,
The Compliance Officer
Master Trust Limited
Master Chambers, 19
Feroze Gandhi Market,
Ludhiána-141001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is with reference to the captioned subject matter. In this regard please find enclosed herewith the disclosure for sale of 1083916 equity shares representing 4.98% of the total share capital of the Company.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking You, Yours truly,

For and on behalf of Seller **Prime Industries Limited** 

For Prime Industries Ltd.

Rajinder Kumar Singhania

Managing Director

DIN: 00077540

CC: To,

The Secretary
BSE Limited,

Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29 F	Regulations, 2011	tual Acquisition of Shares	and Takeovers)
Name of the Target Company (TC)	MASTER TRUST LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer (Seller)	PRIME INDUSTRIES LIMITED		
Whether the person and persons acting in concert (PAC) belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED		
Details of the <del>acquisition</del> / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the <del>acquisition</del> /dosposal under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1000016		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal	1083916	4.98	4.98
undertaking/ others)	0	0.00	0.00
<ul> <li>b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles</li> </ul>	0	0.00	0.00
he acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify nolding in each category)	0	0.00	0.00
) Total (a+b+c+d)	1083916	4.98	4.98
Details of <del>acquisition</del> /sale			4.30
Shares comming with a rich and a			
) Shares carrying voting rights <del>acquired</del> /sold ) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	1083916	4.98	4.98
) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles	0	0.00	0.00
ne acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify olding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0.00	0.00
) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1083916	4.98	4.98
fter the <del>acquisition/</del> sale, holding of:			
Shares carrying voting rights	_		
Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles e a cquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify olding in each category) after acquisition	0	0	0
Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0
ode of <del>acquisition /</del> sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / shts issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	595000 Shares were sold in Open Market 488916 shares were sold off market		
te of <del>acquisition</del> / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	29.05.2023		
uity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said quisition / sale	Rs. 10,87,66,000 consisting of 21753200 equity shares of Rs.5/- each		
uity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said nuisition/sale	Rs. 10,87,66,000 cor	nsisting of 21753200 equity s	hares of Rs.5/- each
tal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 10,87,66,000 cor	nsisting of 21753200 equity sl	hares of Rs.5/- each

Managing Director
Signature of the Seller
Place: Ludhiana
Date: 29.05.2023